

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.31306 of 2021
(Through Hybrid mode)

Gyana Ranjan Behera

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Union of India and others

....

Opposite Parties

Ms. S.Mishra, Advocate (for O.P.nos.1 and 2)

Mr. S.Patnaik, Advocate (for O.P.nos.3 and 4)

Mr.A.K.Sharma, AGA (for O.P.nos.5 and 6)

Mr. B.B.Das, Advocate (for O.P. no.7)

CORAM: JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA

ORDER
14.03.2022

सत्यमेव जयते

Order No.

- 02.
1. Mr. Mishra, learned advocate appears on behalf of petitioner. Mr. Patnaik, learned advocate appears on behalf of the oil company and Mr. Das, learned advocate appears on behalf of opposite party no.7, who is next in line for allotment of the dealership.
 2. Subject matter of the writ petition is not covered by any of the entries in assignment list of this Bench. It relates to entry no.4 in assignment list of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Biswanath Rath.

3. The writ petition is released from the list to be placed before the Bench having determination.

(Arindam Sinha)
Judge

RKS

