

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**W.P.(C) No.31306 OF 2021**

***Gyana Ranjan Behera*** ..... ***Petitioner(s)***  
Mr.M.Kanungo,Sr.,Adv.

-versus-

***Union of India and others*** ..... ***Opposite Party(s)***  
Mr.P.K.Parhi,DSGI  
Mr.S.Ghosh,AGA  
Mr.S.Patnaik,Adv.  
Mr.T.P.Paul,Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH**

**ORDER**  
**07.02.2023**

**Order No.**  
06.

1. There is filing of counter affidavit by Opposite Party Nos. 3 & 4 in Court today with service of copy thereon on learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks some time for taking instruction from the parties on the counter aspects.
3. Put up this matter on 02.03.2023.

***(Biswanath Rath)***  
***Judge***

*S.Dash*