

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C). No.31306 of 2021**

Gyana Ranjan Behera

....

***Petitioner(s)***  
Mr.M.Kanungo, Sr. Adv.

*-versus-*

*Union of India & Ors.*

....

***Opp.Party(s)***  
Mr.P.K.Parhi, DSGI.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH**

**ORDER**

**24.03.2023**

**Order**  
**No.7**

1. Put up this matter on 21.04.2023.

***(Biswanath Rath)***  
***Judge***

*Sks*

