



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.31306 of 2021

Gyana Ranjan Behera

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Siti Kant Mishra

-versus-

1) Union Of India

.....

Opposite Parties

- 2) Md,indian Oil Corporation Ltd
- 3) Md,bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd
- 4) Territorial Manager,bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd
- 5) Collector,cuttack

Represented By Adv. -
M/s. D. Rath,
Mr.p.k.parhi, M/s.
Srinivas Patnaik,
T.p.paul, M/s.u.c.patnaik,
S.patnaik, B.b.das

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

04.09.2025

Order No.

15.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. At the top of the order sheet of order No.4 dated 07.12.2022 the year of the Writ Petition inadvertently indicated as '2022' be corrected and read as '2021'.
3. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, list this matter in the week commencing from 13th October, 2025.

**(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge**

RKS